
Pos 

CVMA Hooligans Saturday Race 2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNS 

Formula 2 Saturday 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

62a 

5 

94 

345 

135 

666 

92 

146 

589 

880 

62 

300 

822 

271 

837 

22 

101 

48 

305 

80 

755 

212a 

853 

939 

270 

103 

29 

9 

55 

475 

191 

Name 

Andy DiBrino 

Alexander Calloway 

Jon Glaefke 

Rusty Gill 

Douglas Darrah 

David Lancaster 

Joel Ohman 

Craig Pascucci 

Justin Bordonaro 

Alex George 

Matt Hornschu 

Andrew Krall 

Gio Alvarez 

Luke Sanzone 

Mark Berkheimer 

Stephen Ludwig 

Nicholas Cappelluzzo-Wakeman 

Chad Lewin 

Gene Frerichs 

Harry Brehm 

Josh Lerner 

Byron Garay 

Jim Avila 

Yi-Wei Pan 

David Mathis 

Katrina Downey 

Jim Dobson 

Alfonso Califano 

Matt Cavarlez 

Wayne Dixen 

Aidan Hancock 

Class 

CVMA Hooligans Saturday Race 2 

CVMA Hooligans Saturday Race 2 

CVMA Hooligans Saturday Race 2 

CVMA Hooligans Saturday Race 2 

CVMA Hooligans Saturday Race 2 

CVMA Hooligans Saturday Race 2 

CVMA Hooligans Saturday Race 2 

CVMA Hooligans Saturday Race 2 

Formula 2 Saturday 

Formula 2 Saturday 

Formula 2 Saturday 

Formula 2 Saturday 

Formula 2 Saturday 

Formula 2 Saturday 

Formula 2 Saturday 

Formula 2 Saturday 

Formula 2 Saturday 

Formula 2 Saturday 

Formula 2 Saturday 

Formula 2 Saturday 

Formula 2 Saturday 

Formula 2 Saturday 

Formula 2 Saturday 

Formula 2 Saturday 

Formula 2 Saturday 

Formula 2 Saturday 

Formula 2 Saturday 

Formula 2 Saturday 

Formula 2 Saturday 

Formula 2 Saturday 

Formula 2 Saturday 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

5 

5 

2 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

5 

2 

Diff 

31.605 

40.096 

1:05.292 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

DNF 

DNS 

3.280 

7.573 

9.159 

13.351 

17.941 

17.980 

18.645 

23.924 

28.129 

29.558 

30.015 

30.025 

36.366 

36.797 

42.140 

1:07.386 

1 Lap 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Total Tm 

11:44.140 

12:15.745 

12:24.236 

12:49.432 

11:55.465 

12:34.328 

4:18.922 

11:29.785 

11:33.065 

11:37.358 

11:38.944 

11:43.136 

11:47.726 

11:47.765 

11:48.430 

11:53.709 

11:57.914 

11:59.343 

11:59.800 

11:59.810 

12:06.151 

12:06.582 

12:11.925 

12:37.171 

12:48.420 

4:18.516 

Best Tm 

1:51.294 

1:57.954 

1:58.784 

2:03.307 

2:15.683 

2:24.338 

1:56.316 

1:53.773 

1:54.559 

1:55.122 

1:55.315 

1:54.140 

1:55.921 

1:56.340 

1:56.356 

1:57.068 

1:57.663 

1:58.559 

1:58.360 

1:57.867 

1:59.197 

1:58.432 

2:00.657 

2:04.122 

2:30.381 

2:06.556 

Sponsor 

A Team Racing 

Heathen Nation, Lucifer's Garage, Satan's Henchmen 

1EASYDAY  

MARPA  

Vortex 

Victory Racing USA, VBoost 

Vortex, Woodcraft 

Victory Racing USA/ VBoost Performance  

Wrench  

Attorney Jeff 

Wifey, RacePace Trackdays, Vortex Racing, Yoshimura R&D, Shorai 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/5/2025 5:52:36 AM 

Pittman Wallace - Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jay Tanner - Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Chuckwalla valley raceway 

Margin of Victory 

3.280 

Avg. Speed 

83.922 

Best Lap Tm 

1:51.294 

Best Speed 

86.689 

Best Lap by 

62a - Andy DiBrino 

CVMA 2025-2026 Round 1 Oct 3-5 

Sat Race 11: Formula 2, CVMA Hooligans [Race 2], & American Thunder [Race 2] 

Sat Race 11: Formula 2, CVMA Hooligans [Race 2], & American Thunder [Race 2] 

Race (6 Laps) started at 14:32:29 

Chuckwalla Valley Raceway 2.680 miles 

10/4/2025 13:00 
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Pos 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

108 

307 

Name 

Stacie Obrien 

Rainey Pogue 

Class 

Formula 2 Saturday 

Formula 2 Saturday 

Laps Diff 

DNS 

DNS 

Total Tm Best Tm Sponsor 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/5/2025 5:52:36 AM 

Pittman Wallace - Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jay Tanner - Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Chuckwalla valley raceway 

Margin of Victory 

3.280 

Avg. Speed 

83.922 

Best Lap Tm 

1:51.294 

Best Speed 

86.689 

Best Lap by 

62a - Andy DiBrino 

CVMA 2025-2026 Round 1 Oct 3-5 

Sat Race 11: Formula 2, CVMA Hooligans [Race 2], & American Thunder [Race 2] 

Sat Race 11: Formula 2, CVMA Hooligans [Race 2], & American Thunder [Race 2] 

Race (6 Laps) started at 14:32:29 

Chuckwalla Valley Raceway 2.680 miles 

10/4/2025 13:00 
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