Sat Race 11: Formula 2, CVMA Hooligans [Race 2], & American T6budev@Racev@Racevay 2.680 miles

Sat Race 11: Formula 2, CVMA Hooligans [Race 2], & American Thunder [Race 2] 10/4/2025 13:00

Race (6 Laps) started at 14:32:29

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Sponsor
CVMA	Hooligar	ns Saturday Race 2						
1	62a	Andy DiBrino	CVMA Hooligans Satu	6		11:44.140	1:51.294	
2	5	Alexander Calloway	CVMA Hooligans Satu	6	31.605	12:15.745	1:57.954	A Team Racing
3	94	Jon Glaefke	CVMA Hooligans Satu	6	40.096	12:24.236	1:58.784	J
4	345	Rusty Gill	CVMA Hooligans Satu	6	1:05.292	12:49.432	2:03.307	
5	135	Douglas Darrah	CVMA Hooligans Satu	5	1 Lap	11:55.465	2:15.683	
6	666	David Lancaster	CVMA Hooligans Satu	5	1 Lap	12:34.328	2:24.338	Heathen Nation, Lucifer's G
Not cla	ssified							
DNF	92	Joel Ohman	CVMA Hooligans Satu	2	DNF	4:18.922	1:56.316	
DNS	146	Craig Pascucci	CVMA Hooligans Satu		DNS			1EASYDAY
Formu	a 2 Satu	ırday						
1	589	Justin Bordonaro	Formula 2 Saturday	6		11:29.785	1:53.773	
2	880	Alex George	Formula 2 Saturday	6	3.280	11:33.065	1:54.559	
3	62	Matt Hornschu	Formula 2 Saturday	6	7.573	11:37.358	1:55.122	
4	300	Andrew Krall	Formula 2 Saturday	6	9.159	11:38.944	1:55.315	
5	822	Gio Alvarez	Formula 2 Saturday	6	13.351	11:43.136	1:54.140	
6	271	Luke Sanzone	Formula 2 Saturday	6	17.941	11:47.726	1:55.921	MARPA
7	837	Mark Berkheimer	Formula 2 Saturday	6	17.980	11:47.765	1:56.340	Vortex
8	22	Stephen Ludwig	Formula 2 Saturday	6	18.645	11:48.430	1:56.356	
9	101	Nicholas Cappelluzzo-Wake	Formula 2 Saturday	6	23.924	11:53.709	1:57.068	
10	48	Chad Lewin	Formula 2 Saturday	6	28.129	11:57.914	1:57.663	
11	305	Gene Frerichs	Formula 2 Saturday	6	29.558	11:59.343	1:58.559	Victory Racing USA, VBoost
12	80	Harry Brehm	Formula 2 Saturday	6	30.015	11:59.800	1:58.360	Vortex, Woodcraft
13	755	Josh Lerner	Formula 2 Saturday	6	30.025	11:59.810	1:57.867	,
14	212a	Byron Garay	Formula 2 Saturday	6	36.366	12:06.151	1:59.197	Victory Racing USA/ VBoost
15	853	Jim Avila	Formula 2 Saturday	6	36.797	12:06.582	1:58.432	
16	939	Yi-Wei Pan	Formula 2 Saturday	6	42.140	12:11.925	2:00.657	
17	270	David Mathis	Formula 2 Saturday	6	1:07.386	12:37.171	2:04.122	Wrench
18	103	Katrina Downey	Formula 2 Saturday	5	1 Lap	12:48.420	2:30.381	
Not cla	ssified							
DNF	29	Jim Dobson	Formula 2 Saturday	2	DNF	4:18.516	2:06.556	
DNS	9	Alfonso Califano	Formula 2 Saturday		DNS			Attorney Jeff
DNS	55	Matt Cavarlez	Formula 2 Saturday		DNS			Wifey, RacePace Trackdays,
DNS	475	Wayne Dixen	Formula 2 Saturday		DNS			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
DNS	191	Aidan Hancock	Formula 2 Saturday		DNS			
argin c	argin of Victory Avg. Speed				Best Lap Tm	p Tm Best Speed Best Lap by		
3.280		83.922			1:51.294	86.689	62	a - Andy DiBrino

Pittman Wallace - Chief of Timing & Scoring

Jay Tanner - Race Director

www.mylaps.com

Orbits

Licensed to: Chuckwalla valley raceway Page 1/2

Printed: 10/5/2025 5:52:36 AM

CVMA 2025-2026 Round 1 Oct 3-5

Sorted on Laps

Sat Race 11: Formula 2, CVMA Hooligans [Race 2], & American T6budev@RacevagRacevag 2.680 miles

Sat Race 11: Formula 2, CVMA Hooligans [Race 2], & American Thunder [Race 2] 10/4/2025 13:00

Race (6 Laps) started at 14:32:29

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm Sponsor
DNS	108	Stacie Obrien	Formula 2 Saturday		DNS		
DNS	307	Rainey Pogue	Formula 2 Saturday		DNS		

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
3.280	83.922	1:51.294	86.689	62a - Andy DiBrino

Pittman Wallace - Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Chuckwalla valley raceway $Page \ 2/2$

Jay Tanner - Race Director

Printed: 10/5/2025 5:52:36 AM